60309

WARRANTY DEED

Project 1-70-3(52) Code 0536 Parcel 376

This Indenture Ditnesseth, That ADOLF IZSAK AND SARAH IZSAK,
ADULTS, HUSBAND AND WIFE

MARION of

County, in the State of

INDIANA

Convey and Warrant to

the STATE OF INDIANA for and in consideration of

NINE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED - - - (#97000)-

the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the following described Real Estate in MARION County in the State of Indiana, to wit:

LOT 3 IN MARGARET MCCARTY'S SUBDIVISION OF OUT LOT 119 AND THE WEST PART OF OUT LOT 118 IN THE CITY OF INDIANAPOLIS, AS PER PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 1, PAGE 253 AND 254 IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF MARION COUNTY, INDIANA.

TOGETHER WITH THE PERMANENT EXTINGUISHMENT OF ALL RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS OF INGRESS AND EGRESS TO, FROM, AND ACROSS THE ABOVE DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE.



DULY ENTERED FOR TAXATION N

09 | 32 | DEC -5 '67

John T. Sutton COUNTY AUDITOR



Paid by Warrant No. A-18/629 Dated 11-17- 1967

RECEIVED FOR RECORD

1967 DEC -5 AH 10: 27

Land and improvements \$970000

MARCIA M. HAWTHORNE : Damages S - O - RECORDER OF MARION S 9700 2

WHB 9-18-67 The grantor shall clear and convey free of all leases, licenses, or other interests both legal and equitable, and all encumbrances of any kind or character on, in and under said land as conveyed.

It is understood between the parties hereto, and their successors in title, and made a covenant herein which shall run with the land, that all lands hereinbefore described (excepting any parcels specifically designated as easements or as temporary rights of way) are conveyed in fee simple and not merely for right of way purposes, and that no reversionary rights

whatsoever are intended to remain in the grantor(s).

And further states that said grantors do hereby represent and state that they are each citizens of the United States of America, and that said citizenship has existed continuously since prior to April 8, 1940; that they have been domiciled and residing continuously within the United States since prior to April 8, 1940; that they are not acting directly or indirectly in any capacity whatsoever for any foreign country or national thereof; that there is no one other than above grantor(s) who has (have) had any proprietary right, title or interest in the above described real estate, either directly or indirectly, during grantors ownership, that these representations and statements are made under oath to induce the acceptance of this deed of conveyance.

| In Witness Whereof, the said | TRANTORS |
|--|--|
| have hereunto set THE hand 3 and seal, | , this 12th day of SEPTEMBER 1967 |
| | (Seals) ADOLE IZSAK ADUK-HUS DAND |
| | (Seal) South I sok ADUT Seals |
| JAF 3-17-67 67 60309 | This Instrument Prepared by John W. Brossert all Wills |

100 AttoRNey

| STATE OF INDIANA, | |
|--|---|
| Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and Stat | e, this |
| day of, A. D. 19; personally ap | peared the within named |
| | |
| Grantor | |
| edged the same to be voluntary act and deed, for the use. I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixe | s and purposes herein mentioned. |
| My Commission expires | |
| | |
| STATE OF INDIANA, MARION | County, ss: |
| Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and Stat | e, this 18 th |
| day of SEPTEMISON A. D. 1961; personally ap | peared the within named |
| ADOLF IZSAIC ADULT HUSBAND O | F SARAH LZSAK |
| Grantor | in the above conveyance, and acknowl- |
| edged the same to be | s and purposes herein mentioned. |
| My Commission expires TONE 24, 1970 W | Clean C Name Notary Public |
| | |
| STATE OF INDIANA, Tlomburge | County, ss: |
| Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State | e, this |
| day of September, A. D. 1967; personally ap | peared the within named. |
| Sarah In some HOULI WIFE OF | MULPI IZIM |
| | in the above conveyance, and acknowl- |
| edged the same to be HEIR voluntary act and deed, for the use. I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixe | d my official seal. |
| My Commission expires 5-17-70 | Springer Notary Public |
| | AKISPRINGER O |
| The undersigned, owner of a mortgage and/or lien on the land herein | conveyed, hereby releases from said mortgage |
| and/or lien said conveyed land, and does hereby consent to the payment of the | e consideration therefor as afrected in this trans- |
| action, this day of | 19 |
| (Seal) | (Seal) |
| | (Seal) |
| (Seal) | (Sear) |
| State of | 109 |
| County of | |
| | |
| Personally appeared before me. | |
| above named and duly ac | knowledged the execution of the above release |
| the | = 00// |
| | |
| Witness my hand and official seal. | |
| My Commission expires | Notary Public |
| | Notary Public |
| | |
| | |
| o muo | County County Ssion |
| 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | in i |
| a a b a | Los Commissi |
| E S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S | Acquisition ay Commis |
| 2 9 9 | Land Ac Highway |
| FROM TO TO | Jan |
| Z H F O S | of Land |
| B Po o k | Z 0 0 |
| WARRANTY DEED FROM TO STATE OF INDIANA for record this o'clock o'clock in Book Nopage. | FDivision |
| S to to to the second s | Divis |
| FROM TO STATE OF INDIA Gay of Recorded in Book No. | ditor. |
| day at Reco | End day Aud |
| 1. 1 : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : | |

INDIANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION

Division of Land Acquisition ROOM 1105 — 100 NORTH SENATE AVENUE INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46299

| | November 22, | 196 |
|---|---------------------------------------|------------|
| To Adolf Izsak 1275 Udell Street Indianapolis, Indiana | | |
| GENTLEMEN: We enclose State Warrant No in settlement of the following vouc | A-181629 11-17 hers: Transmittal 68-2 | 1967 59 |
| Description | | mount |
| ForPurchases NoI-70 in Mari County, Project I-70-3(52) Parcel No 376 as per G Deed, Dated 9-18-67 | | 23. 49 |
| PLEASE RECEIPT AND Payment Received: By X and Date// | | 7 |
| Date// | -29-67 | |



INDIANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION

Division of Land Acquisition ROOM 1105 — 100 NORTH SENATE AVENUE INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46209

| _ | November 22, | 1967 |
|---|--|--------------|
| To Marion County Treasurer Real Tax-1967 B. Duplica Parcel #1035596 City-County Building Indianapolis, Indiana GENTLEMEN: | | |
| We enclose State Warrant No in settlement of the following vouc | A-181630 11-1 chers: Transmittal # | |
| Description | | Amount |
| Adolph Izsak 1005 S. Meridian Indianapolis, Indiana For | | \$76.51 |
| PLEASE RECEIPT AND Ma | rion County Treasurer. | ach) W. Oolf |

Control

APPRAISAL REVIEW FORM

Division of Land Acquisition Indiana State Highway Commission

| Project [70-302) |
|--------------------------------|
| Parcel No. 376 |
| Road |
| County marion |
| Owner adolph Spok |
| Address 6108 N. Meridian |
| Address of Appraised Property: |
| 1005 S. Mendian |

I have reviewed this parcel and appraisal report for the following items:

- 1. I have personally checked all comparables and concur in the determinations made.
- 2. Planning and Detail Maps were supplied appraisers.
- 3. The three approaches required (Income, Market Data, and Cost Replacement) were considered.
- 4. Necessary photos are enclosed.
- The appraisal is fully documented and supported as required by the State Highway Commission and the requirements of P.P.M. 21-4.1 of the Federal Bureau of Roads.
- 6. Plats drawn by the appraisers are attached.
- 7. I have personally inspected the Plans.
- 8. I have personally inspected the site and familiarized myself with the parcel on...
- The computations of this parcel have been checked and reviewed.
- The appraiser has complied with the Indiana State Highway Commission instructional outline and/or good appraisal practices.

| Mely | |
|---------------|--|
| - year | |
| yes | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| yes | |
| -1 | |
| yes | |
| yas adr ag | |
| | |
| 11. 1- | |
| 6/22/67 | |
| | |
| Men | |
| yes | |
| | |
| | |
| | |

I have made a determined effort to consider all competent information that I have secured and that is documented by the appraisers, including any comments by the property owner, along with any recent awards by condemnation juries that have been brought to my attention, that is relevant to this matter.

This is to certify that I have no present or contemplated future interest in this property, nor have I entered into collusion with the property owner or an agent of the property owner.

It is my opinion as of 6/22/67 (Date)

- (a) The fair market value of the entire property before the taking is:
- (b) The fair market value of the property after the taking, assuming the completion of the improvement is:

The Total Value of Taking Is:
(a minus b) TOTAL

- (1) Land and/or improvements
- (2) Damages
- (3) Less non-compensable items
- (4) Estimated Total Compensation

| Estimate of | Appraisers: | |
|-----------------|-------------|-------------------------|
| By: Salbrain | By: | Approved By Reviewer |
| \$ 9,700 | \$ | \$ 9,700 |
| \$ -0- | \$ | \$ |
| \$ 9,700 | \$ | \$ 9,100 |
| \$ 9,700 | \$ | \$ 9 700 |
| \$ 00- | \$ | \$ -0- |
| \$ -0- | \$ | \$ |
| \$ 9700 | \$ | \$ 9 700 |

| Approved | Date | Signed |
|-------------------------|---------|----------------|
| Rev. Appr. | 6/23/67 | Robert Bonnier |
| Asst. or Chief Appr. | 6/27/67 | Tud Wehler |
| | 7 / / / | |

(All comments and additional information will be shown on the reverse side of this page and/or by use of supplemental sheets.)

STATE OF INDIANA)
COUNTY MARION)

AFFIDAVIT

| I, ADOLF IZSAK |
|---|
| |
| BEING DULY SWORN UPON MY OATH SWEAR AND AFFIRM THAT I HAVE BEEN |
| KNOWN AS AND THAT I AM THE SAME PERSON AS: |
| ADOLDH IZSAK |
| SIGNED Adolf Brak |
| HOOLFULZSAK |
| |
| SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO ME THIS 18 DAY OF SEPT 196.7 |
| THE TE THE |
| / 1 |
| William C. Amille WILLIAM C. SMITH |
| WILLIAM C. SMITH |
| |
| MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 24 1967. |

This instrument prepared by WILLIAM C. SMITH.

| STATE OF INDIANA) |
|---|
| MARION COUNTY) SS |
| ADOLF IZSAK being duly sworn upon (his) (her) |
| oath says that (he) (she) is OVER Al years of age and says that (he) (she) is the owner of the following described real estate located in MARION County, State of NDIANA, to wit: |
| 1005 S. MERUDIAN ST, INDIANAPOLIS, IND |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| Affiant further says that (he) (she) is the surviving SPOUSE |
| of 1905E LZSAK, who died intestate in the City of TNDIANAPOLIS |
| State of INDIANA, on DEC 30, 1937 |
| that this affiant and the said ROSE IZSAK lived together |
| continuously as husband and wife from date of PPRIL 18, 19/7, to |
| the date of (her) death on DEC 30, 1937, and were so living |
| together on said date, that no administration was had upon the Estate of the said |
| ROSE IZSAK, but that all funeral expenses and debts of |
| every kind and character of said decedent were fully paid, that no Indiana |
| Inheritance Taxes were due the State of Indiana by reason of the death of the |
| seid POSE IZSAIC and that his total Estate including |
| interests in jointly owned property and the proceeds of Life Insurance did not |
| exceed the sum of \$60,000.00 and that no Federal Estate Taxes were due thereon. |
| And further affiant saith not. Adolf Joak |
| Subscribed to and sworn to before me the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for |
| said State and County this 18 day of SEPT, 1967. |
| My Commission Expires: JUNE 24, 1979. |
| William C. Duit |
| * This instrument prepared by WILLIAM C. SMITH. |

| INDIANA STATE GHWAY COMMISSION |
|--|
| Land Acquisition Division |
| PROJECT NO. <u>170-3 (52)</u> |
| 1/ |
| BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 3 COUNTY MANON PARCEL NO. 376 |
| and the state of t |
| NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER NAME & CASAL |
| 6108 N. Meridian 15, Duly PHONE # 255-3487 |
| 18 18 CT 1 - 08:04x. N/C. 1 |
| NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED and Sale and Selection |
| 2815 F. 253 ST. Mark PHONE # WA 4 4555 |
| (List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest) |
| 0 15 1 |
| DATE ASSIGNED 8-1-67 DATE OF CONTACT 9-18-61 |
| OFFER \$ 970000 TIME OF CONTACT 112 AM. |
| Write YES NO. or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in each numbered blank space: |
| 1. VES Checked abstract with owner? 2. YES Any affidavits taken? Due the with owner? |
| 3. / No Any mortgage(s)? 4. No Any other liens, judgements, etc.? |
| 5. Ve Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.? |
| 6. When Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7. When the Any being retained? 8. Ves Walked over property with owner? (or with whom? Son - 50 LZSHO) |
| 9. Arranged for owner to pay taxes? Explain how in remarks) Vovette Concerning |
| 10. / NA Secured Right of Entry? 11. /// Secured Driveway Right of Entry? |
| 12. Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Assembly, explained? |
| 13. Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered of mailed to all parties? |
| 14. Mo Waivers, were any secured? 15. Filled out RAAP Form? |
| REMARKS: net with adolph Igrak and his son |
| 1.09 1. Th do -0-00 m. 2. 6 |
| Mid Issak at the about apprise, in with |
| having reviews againsted The Atalis offer |
| ranny processing to the |
| signed all papers. apprograde capitas wers |
| |
| ref. |
| I My Just asked that 467-B Real Taxes be |
| |
| Vouchered to Marion County Treas Voucher |
| en lose Dimborrel. |
| And the first th |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| The state of the s |
| Status of Parcel: (X) - Secured, (X) - Bought, awaiting mortgage release, $()$ - Condemned |
| () Other, awaiting what? |
| |
| 10 1 1 1 |
| Distribution Made (1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary |
| (1) Parcel (1) weekly Summary (2) Owner () Other, Specify |
| (Signature) |

| PROJECT NO |
|--|
| BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 2 COUNTY MARION PARCEL NO. 376 |
| NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER ADOLPH IZSAK |
| 6108 N. MERIDIAN ST, INDIPLS PHONE # 255-3487 |
| NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED SIDNEY TZSAK |
| 1275 UDELL STNOIANAPOLIS PHONE # 924-4555 (List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest) |
| date assigned $8-17-67$ date of contact $9-7-67$ |
| OFFER \$9700 STIME OF CONTACT 8 A.M. |
| Write YES NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in each numbered blank space: 1. N.A. Checked abstract with owner? 2. Any affidavits taken? |
| Any mortgage(s)? 4. Any other liens, judgements, etc.? Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.? |
| Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7. Any being retained? Nalked over property with owner? (or with whom? |
| 9. Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how in remarks) |
| Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured Driveway Right of Entry? Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Assembly, explained? |
| Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to all parties? |
| Waivers, were any secured? 15 Filled out RAAP Form? |
| REMARKS: Met with Sidney IZSAK, son of Bolgh |
| JESAK who advised that due to costain |
| conditions was mable to be present. However, |
| his son advised that his father (adoph) is |
| accepting the states offer and said he would |
| have his father and mother sign The newson |
| papers and return them to me. |
| heft W. Deed and 2 Vonahers with Didney |
| Tarak. |
| 1967 Voxes will be Noucherra to |
| Marion County Veres |
| Status of Parcel: ()- Secured, ()- Bought, awaiting mortgage release, ()- Condemned |
| () Other, awaiting what? |
| Distribution Made |
| (X) Parcel (O) Weekly Summary (Y) Owner (O) Other, Specify |
| (Signature) |

| PROJECT NO. 170-3 (5a) |
|--|
| BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 1 COUNTY WARRION PARCEL NO. 376 |
| NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER ADOLPH IZSAIC |
| 6108 N. MERIDIAN ST. INDPLS PHONE # 255-3487 |
| NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED SID IZSAK (SON) |
| 1005 5, MERIDIAN SF, LNDPLS PHONE # 924-4555 (List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest) |
| DATE ASSIGNED 8-17-67 DATE OF CONTACT 8-18-67 |
| TIME OF CONTACT 11:45 AM. Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in each numbered blank space: 1. YES Checked abstract with owner? 2. Www. BEANy affidavits taken? 3. And Any mortgage(s)? 4. No Any other liens, judgements, etc.? 5. YES Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.? 6. NA Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7. NA. Any being retained? 8. VES Walked over property with owner? (or with whom? SEXE.) 9. YES Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how in remarks) 10. NA Secured Right of Entry? 11. NA Secured Driveway Right of Entry? 22. YES Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Assembly, explained? 33. NYES Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to all parties? 44. NO Waivers, were any secured? 15. NA Filled out RAAP Form? REMARKS: Met with Sid Dasah (Now of Adalph Petak) male the Dasah of the North Act of 1967. The Dasah due in 1967. Mr Dasah due in 1967. Mr Dasah wants afficient times to think the would have to pay the 1966. May Dasah wants afficient times to think the would have to pay the 1966. Mr Dasah due in 1967. |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| Status of Parcel: ()- Secured, ()- Bought, awaiting mortgage release, ()- Condemned (X) Other, awaiting what? Well will will me. |
| Distribution Made (1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary (2) Owner () Other, Specify (Signature) |

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

INTERIM GUARANTY OF TITLE

| S. R. 1-70 PF | OJ. 1-70-3(52) | COUNTY Mario | on |
|----------------------------|------------------------|------------------------------------|---------|
| Names on Plans Adolph | Izsack | | |
| | | CTIC # 6500-104 | s |
| Name of Fee Owner Adol | ph Izsak | | |
| CHICAGO TITLE IN | SURANCE COMPANY, | a Missouri corporation authori | ized to |
| | | remium paid, here by guarantees | |
| search of the records from | | | |
| | | es as to the real estate described | under |
| CTIC # 6500-104 | except: | | |
| 1. Taxes for 19 66 payable | 19 67 in name of Adol | f Isak | |
| | Parcel # 1035596 Tov | | 1 |
| | (paid) (mysta); Novemb | | npaid) |
| Taxes for 19 67 payable | | | |
| Tunos to To Tal pay alone | | | |

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY has caused its corporate name and seal to be hereto affixed by its duly authorized officers.

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY



ATTEST:

Robert Kratovil
Secretary

Countersigned and validated as of the 3rd day of October

19 67

Authorized Signatory

376

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

| | | RANTY OF TITLE | | |
|--|----------------------------|--|--|--------|
| S. R. 1-70 | PROJ. I-79-3 | 3(52) | COUNTY Marion | |
| Names on Plans | I-70. Adolph Izsack | -3(52) | | |
| THE SOLIT THE SOLIT | | | CTTC " 6500 104 | |
| | | | CTIC # 6500-104 | |
| | | | ouri corporation authorized t | |
| business in the State 6th | | ation of premium pa | id, hereby guarantees that as o | |
| | day of March | | , 19 | 01 |
| Adolph Izsak | | | | |
| | | | | |
| of the Public Record and that said search | d for a twenty-year period | d immediately prior t liens or encumbrance | chedule "A" as disclosed by a se to the effective date of this Guara es in the title to said property ex | anty, |
| The maximum | liability of the unders | signed under this (| Guaranty is limited to the sur | m of |
| IN WITNESS | WHEREOF, CHICAG | GO TITLE INSUR | ANCE COMPANY has cause | ed its |
| | l seal to be hereto affixe | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | CHICAGO T | ITLE INSURANCE COMPA | ANY |
| | | | | |
| | | | Q. A | |
| | | SE INSURANCE | John dit sinkley | 2 |
| | AGO | CORPORATE | ST: President | |
| | 3 | SBAL | 1 | |
| | | The state of the s | Hobert Kratowil | 1 |
| | | | | |
| | | | Secretary | |
| | | | | |
| | Countersigned a | and validated as of the | e 10th day of March | |
| | 19 67 | | | |
| | | | 10111+ | |
| | | | Authorized Signatory | |
| | | | | |

(30)

SCHEDULE "A" The property covered by this Guaranty is situated in the County of Marion in the State of Indiana and is described as follows: Lot 3 in Margaret McCarty's Subdivision of Out Lot 119 and the West part of Out Lot 118 in the City of Indianapolis, as per plat thereof recorded in Plat Book 1, page 253 and 254 in the Office of the Recorder of Marion County, Indiana. 6500-104 CTIC # By Warranty Deed dated July 31, 1933 and recorded September 3, 1935 in Deed Record 936, page The Record Owner or Owners disclosed above acquired title by 619 as Instrument No. 21919 by Jeannete Freedman and Sidney Freedman, her husband and pursuant to an Affidavit dated May 31, 1956 and recorded June 31, 1956 in Record 1619, page 609 as Instrument Number 36944. (No Federal documentary stamps affixed SCHEDULE "B" This certificate is a guarantee of Record Ownership only and as such does not purport to cover nor disclose: a. the rights of parties in possession b. matters that might be disclosed by an accurate survey c. statutory liens for labor or materials unless filed of record d. ordinances, laws or regulations enacted by governmental authority The search of the record of the property described in Schedule "A" discloses the following liens, encumbrances or defects in the title of the Record Owner or Owners. e. taxes for the year ,1965, each half for\$71.40, assessed in the name of Adolf Isak, dueand payable in May and November, 1966 have been paid. (Center Township - Inside, Parcel # 101-1035596, Duplicate # 6046223, Assessed Value - Land \$1500.00 Exemptions and Improvements Taxes for the year 1966, due and payable in 1967. Formg²⁹⁶⁻¹⁵ Taxes for the year 1967, due and payable in 1968. We should be furnished evidence of the date of delivery of the Warranty Deed from Jeannete Freedman and Sidney Freedman, her husband, to Adolph Izsack and Rose Izsack, husband and wife, and noted above at JEH Schedule A and of the facts and circumstances surrounding said delivery. Page 2 of 3 pages Continued

Indean a belo Cofeet Street Ro La feet mide 116 of 30 foot worde 1. 10 Street Street 364/1 Book 90. Wellens 17.55 . 1/9,5 Rook 115 3 115 3 115 3 118 3 118 3 118 3 yet it